

## Relocation and Renaming of Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Houhai Sub-branch ("the Branch")

Dear customer.

Form 25 Sep 2017 (Monday), the Branch will be relocated to Unit B1-02, Poly Culture Plaza, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China (Postal Code 518054), and renamed as **Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Houhai Sub-branch.** After relocation and renaming, the Branch's business scope will remain unchanged. For the updated business hours, please refer to **Hang Seng Bank (China)** official website.

We will continue to provide you with professional and comprehensive range of banking services. We highly appreciate your understanding, trust and long-term support to our bank.

Should you have any query, please call 0755- 8261 2525 or our customer service hotline 8008 30 8008 / 4008 30 8008 or visit our website www.hangseng.com.cn for details.

Yours sincerely,

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Branch Sep 2017